No. EDN-HE(19)B(1)-8/2023-Contract-Regl.

Directorate of Higher Education. Himachal Pradesh.

Dated:

Shimla-171001, the

June, 2023

* CORFIGENDUM *

Please read date of joining as "09.03.2021" instead of "05.03.2021" at Sr. No. 02 in r/o Shaweta Negi, Lecturer (School-New) English GSSS Kiani(CBA) in office order No.even dated 19.06.2023 vide which regularization order of 51 Lecturer(School -New) have been issued. The other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged.

> Director Higher Education. Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-I

Endst. No. Even Dated: -Shimla-171001. the Copy forwarded for information and further necessary action to:-

June, 2023

The Deputy Director of Higher Education District Chamba. 1.

The Principal GSSS Kieni District Chamba 2. 3.

DA dealing with Appointment/Seniority/ Transfer. (Internal)

In Charge, IT Cell (Internal) with the directions to upload on the departmental website.

5. Guard file

> Director Higher Education Himachal Pradesh Shimla-1

शिक्षा निदेशालय उच्चतर हिंग्री

2 1 JUN 2023